
0915H03.37H
SB 225

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken_________________________________________ Date ___________________

Page 1 of
1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 225,
Page 5, Section 226.550, Line 34, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
following:

"226.500 to 226.600.
8. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the permit and biennial

inspection fees imposed under this section or section 226.540 shall be waived for any signs located
on the side of a school bus as defined in section 301.010, owned by a transportation company under
contract with a school district for the transportation of students, indicating that the transportation
company is currently hiring positions to facilitate the transporting of students. No fines shall be
imposed for any such school bus having said signs that is otherwise parked legally."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

AMENDMENT TO 0915H03.31H

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16


