HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1 2	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 225, Page 5, Section 226.550, Line 34, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
3	following:
4	lono (ing.
5	"226.500 to 226.600.
6	8. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the permit and biennial
7	inspection fees imposed under this section or section 226.540 shall be waived for any signs located
8	on the side of a school bus as defined in section 301.010, owned by a transportation company under
9	contract with a school district for the transportation of students, indicating that the transportation
10	company is currently hiring positions to facilitate the transporting of students. No fines shall be
11	imposed for any such school bus having said signs that is otherwise parked legally."; and"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14	accordingly.
15	
16	AMENDMENT TO 0915H03.31H

Action Taken_____

1